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(31,21,2) 

(31,21,2) (4,5)

(4,5)



8 

 

𝐶𝑚
𝑘 =

𝑚!

𝑘!∙(𝑚−𝑘)!

(ℎ, 𝑛) 𝑅(𝑛, 𝑛 − ℎ +

1)

(m, k, t)

𝑚 =
𝑛!

(ℎ−1)!∙(𝑛−ℎ+1)!
+ ℎ − 𝑛 + 1, 𝑘 =

𝑛!

(ℎ−1)!∙(𝑛−ℎ+1)!
+ 𝑡, 𝑡 = 1,2,3 …
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g, q p

r0, r1, … , rt

ID1, ID2, … , IDn

S
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t = n

t = n



14 

 

 

CPU: Intel Core i3  

2.00 GHz, 

RAM: 2GB, 

HDD: 7200prm: 
 

CPU: Intel Core i3 2.00 GHz, 

RAM: 2GB, 

HDD: 7200prm: 
 

CPU: Intel Core i3  

2.00 GHz, 

RAM: 2GB, 

HDD: 7200prm: 
 



15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



17 

 

 

 

 



18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



19 

 

 

 



20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 


